
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Partner

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. You have failed to provide any evidence of personal 

finances and you balance of sponsors finances is insufficient.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when carrying out checks.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when carrying out checks.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

25784412

30111772

30378482

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

30841832

30884452

30889152

30379202

30745042

30818192

31075652

31077092

31080682



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visiting Researcher

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant's education qualifications do not meet the 

eligible criteria to study a Marketing of English in Ireland (MEI) 

course.

Approved Employment

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

31432362

31437432

31448552

31515422

31552742

31586172

31506912

31507282

31509852

31622962

31623662

31626212

31586842

31600722

31617652

31647692

31659932

31683972

31626732

31633642

31640472

31685122

31686752

31686762

31684762

31684842

31684872

31700912

31701252

31687062

31694222

31700642



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant's education qualifications do not meet the 

eligible criteria to study a Marketing of English in Ireland (MEI) 

course.

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. You have failed to show a clear link to the owner of 

the bank accounts provided as proof of you ability to defray the 

costs of your chosen course. 

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Atypical worker

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Study

31701332

31710742

31714112

31714182

31701372

31701462

31710422

31715942

31717402

31718542

31714642

31714722

31715362

31719862

31720132

31720142

31718842

31719092

31719812

31728332

31728792

31729082

31720442

31722892

31724012

31738002

31738092

31738272

31733172

31736982

31737712

31739802

31740292

31741252

31738342

31738402

31739462

31743512

31743732



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Information supplied by you relating to your 

employment in China has been found to be inconsistent following 

investigations carried out by this office.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies.  The level of professional qualification 

submitted by the applicant is not in line with the qualification 

required for the position of head chef, as which you have 

obtained a work permit for.

INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant is unable to identify any 

special cuisines from the region he claims to be working.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

31761172

31761182

31762612

31749762

31792502

31792802

31795902

31770662

31771642

31779842

31806932

31807522

31807982

31800232

31803672

31803702

31814632

31814782

31815122

31808462

31808612

31813682

31820912

31822752

31819932

31819982

31820382



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Child of Embassy Staff 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

31822952

31827332

31829042

31834432

31823252

31823492

31823882

31835002

31835452

31835502

31834452

31834702

31834772

31836182

31836502

31836672

31835652

31835692

31835712

31837912

31838092

31839632

31836802

31836912

31837002

31849762

31850182

31850202

31842472

31844272

31849652

31852912

31853032

31853182

31850542

31851712

31852782

31859152

31859672

31861572

31853882

31855982

31857682

31864602

31864652

31864722



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. The applicant submitted 

false financial documents in support of his/her application. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Applicant failed to submit CHSI report when 

requested to do so.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office 

staff when carrying out checks.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

31864792

31864862

31864922

31865252

31865402

31865582

31864952

31864972

31865042

31867032

31870632

31872092

31866312

31866622

31866702

31878152

31878472

31883252

31875872

31876812

31878052

31889642

31890152

31890192

31885162

31885242

31885602

31895922

31896122

31890592

31890852

31892282



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visiting Researcher

31896452

31904232

31904242

31904342

31900172

31904132

31904152

31906092

31906542

31906782

31905312

31905402

31905772

31908002

31908042

31912382

31907232

31907402

31907532

31918172

31918202

31918262

31913142

31918072

31918162

31918422

31918512

31918532

31918282

31918322

31918342

31921152

31922792

31922882

31919062

31920302

31920882

31924112

31924402

31924922

31923242

31923442

31923582

31932412

31932692

31933702

31925712

31927212

31932312

31937152

31935422

31936082

31936522



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

31943682

31944092

31965412

31965502

31966182

31944632

31949142

31958952

31380812

31427032

31465332

31966702

31968132

31981102

31633892

31636192

31636582

31515242

31586722

31622082

31669392

31684782

31686002

31639782

31651482

31654182

31760932

31762532

31776562

31714092

31717792

31718032

31805192

31805892

31806032

31776652

31777952

31793962

31819832

31820062

31820072

31806122

31806232

31806382

31820312

31821202

31822742

31820102

31820162

31820212

31835562

31836382

31836412



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

31836702

31838622

31838822

31850872

31854062

31866902

31849792

31850372

31850472

31875932

31875952

31876002

31866912

31875822

31875892

31892492

31909002

31918722

31882762

31886522

31891712

31935102

31944012

31944772

31919152

31919602

31935072


