Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
25784412	Approved	Join Spouse
30111772	Approved	Join Partner
30378482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30379202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30745042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
30818192	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. You have failed to provide any evidence of personal finances and you balance of sponsors finances is insufficient. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
30841832	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office staff when carrying out checks. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
30884452	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office staff when carrying out checks. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
20000450	Annuari	
30889152	Approved	Study
30889152 31075652 31077092	Approved Approved Approved	

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31432362	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31437432	Approved	Study
31448552	Approved	Study
31506912	Approved	Join Parent
31507282	Approved	Join Parent
31509852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31515422	Approved	Study
31552742	Approved	Conference / Event
31586172	Approved	Visiting Researcher
31586842	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant's education qualifications do not meet the eligible criteria to study a Marketing of English in Ireland (MEI) course.
31600722	Approved	Employment
31617652	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31622962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31623662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31626212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31626732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31633642	Approved	Study
31640472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31647692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31659932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31683972	Approved	Conference / Event
31684762	Approved	Study
31684842	Approved	Conference / Event
31684872	Approved	Business
31685122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31686752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31686762	Approved	Business Visit (Family / Friend)
31687062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
31694222	Approved	rvisit (ramily / rnend)
31700642 31700912	Approved Approved	Business Business

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31701332	Approved	Business
31701372	Approved	Business
31701462	Approved	Business
31710422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31710742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31714112	Approved	Study
31714182	Approved	Study
31714642	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant's education qualifications do not meet the
		eligible criteria to study a Marketing of English in Ireland (MEI)
		course.
31714722	Approved	Business
31715362	Approved	Business
31715942	Approved	Atypical worker
31717402	Approved	Atypical worker
31718542	Approved	Atypical worker
31718842	Approved	Atypical worker
31719092	Approved	Atypical worker
31719812	Approved	Atypical worker
31719862	Approved	Atypical worker
31720132	Approved	Atypical worker
31720142	Approved	Atypical worker
31720442	Approved	Atypical worker
31722892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31724012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31728332	Approved	Join Parent
31728792	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. You have failed to show a clear link to the owner of
		the bank accounts provided as proof of you ability to defray the
		costs of your chosen course.
		ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
31729082	Approved	Reside
31733172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31736982	Approved	Atypical worker
31737712	Approved	Atypical worker
31738002	Approved	Atypical worker
31738092	Approved	Atypical worker
31738272	Approved	Atypical worker
31738342	Approved	Atypical worker
31738402	Approved	Atypical worker
31739462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31739802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31740292	Approved	Atypical worker
31741252	Approved	Employment
31743512	Approved	Business
31743732	Approved	Study

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31749762	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31761172	Approved	Business
31761182	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Information supplied by you relating to your employment in China has been found to be inconsistent following investigations carried out by this office. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
31762612	Approved	Business
31770662	Approved	Reside
31771642	Approved	Reside
31779842	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies. The level of professional qualification submitted by the applicant is not in line with the qualification required for the position of head chef, as which you have obtained a work permit for. INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant is unable to identify any special cuisines from the region he claims to be working. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31792502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31792802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31795902	Approved	Study
31800232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31803672	Approved	Business
31803702	Approved	Business
31806932	Approved	Business
31807522	Approved	Business
31807982	Approved	Business
31808462	Approved	Business Vioit (Touriet)
31808612	Approved	Visit (Tourist) Reside
31813682 31814632	Approved Approved	Reside
31814782	Approved	Reside
31815122	Approved	Reside
31819932	Approved	Study
31819982	Approved	Business
31820382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31820912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31822752	Approved	Research

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31822952	Approved	Reside
31823252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31823492	Approved	Conference / Event
31823882	Approved	Conference / Event
31827332	Approved	Business
31829042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31834432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31834452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31834702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31834772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31835002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31835452	Approved	Business
31835502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31835652	Approved	Business
31835692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31835712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31836182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31836502	Approved	Training
31836672	Approved	Child of Embassy Staff
31836802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31836912	Approved	Training
31837002	Approved	Business
31837912	Approved	Study
31838092	Approved	Business
31839632	Approved	Study
31842472	Approved	Business
31844272	Approved	Conference / Event
31849652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31849762	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31850182	Approved	Study
31850202	Approved	Business
31850542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31851712	Approved	Study
31852782	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
31852912	Approved	Conference / Event
31853032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31853182	Approved	Business
31853882	Approved	Business
31855982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31857682	Approved	Join Parent
31859152	Approved	Business
31859672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31861572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31864602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31864652	Approved	Conference / Event
31864722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
•		

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31864792	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. The applicant submitted false financial documents in support of his/her application. IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31864862	Approved	Business
31864922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31864952	Approved	Conference / Event
31864972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31865042	Approved	Business
31865252	Approved	Business
31865402	Approved	Business
31865582	Approved	Business
31866312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31866622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31866702	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Applicant failed to submit CHSI report when requested to do so. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa office staff when carrying out checks. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
31867032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31870632	Approved	Business
31872092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31875872	Approved	Business
31876812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31878052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31878152	Approved	Join Spouse
31878472	Approved	Join Parent
31883252	Approved	Employment
31885162	Approved	Join Spouse
31885242	Approved	Join Parent
31885602	Approved	Conference / Event
31889642	Approved	Research
31890152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31890192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31890592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31890852	Approved	Business Vioit (Family / Friend)
31892282 31895922	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Business
31896122	Approved	Business
31030122	Approved	Dualitiess

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31896452	Approved	Business
31900172	Approved	Employment
31904132	Approved	Business
31904152	Approved	Conference / Event
31904232	Approved	Reside
31904242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31904342	Approved	Reside
31905312	Approved	Business
31905402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31905772	Approved	Business
31906092	Approved	
31906542		Business
	Approved	Business
31906782	Approved	Business
31907232	Approved	Study Visit (Ferrilly / Friend)
31907402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31907532	Approved	Business Visit (Taxwist)
31908002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31908042	Approved	Business Citizen
31912382	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
31913142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31918072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918172	Approved	Business
31918202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918532	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31919062	Approved	Business
31920302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31920882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
31921152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31922792	Approved	Conference / Event
31922882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31923242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31923442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31923582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31924112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31924402	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31924922	Approved	Business
31925712	Approved	Study
31927212	Approved	Join Parent
31932312	Approved	Business
31932412	Approved	Conference / Event
31932692	Approved	Business
31933702	Approved	Conference / Event
31935422	Approved	Business
31936082	Approved	Business
31936522	Approved	Business
31937152	Approved	Visiting Researcher

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31943682	Approved	Study
31944092	Approved	Conference / Event
31944632	Approved	Business
	Approved	
31949142	Approved	Study
31958952	Approved	Study
31965412	Approved	Join Spouse
31965502	Approved	Join Parent
31966182	Approved	Business
31966702	Approved	Training
31968132	Approved	Conference / Event
31981102	Approved	Study
31380812	Approved	Business
31427032	Approved	Business
31465332	Approved	Business
31515242	Approved	Business
31586722	Approved	Business
31622082	Approved	Conference / Event
31633892	Approved	Conference / Event
31636192	Approved	Conference / Event
31636582	Approved	Conference / Event
31639782	Approved	Conference / Event
31651482	Approved	Business
31654182	Approved	Business
31669392	Approved	Conference / Event
31684782	Approved	Business
31686002	Approved	Conference / Event
31714092	Approved	Conference / Event
31717792	Approved	Business
31718032	Approved	Business
31760932	Approved	Business
31762532	Approved	Business
31776562	Approved	Business
31776652	Approved	Business
31777952	Approved	Business
31793962	Approved	Business
31805192	Approved	Business
31805892	Approved	Business
31806032	Approved	Business
31806122	Approved	Business
31806232	Approved	Business
31806382	Approved	Business
31819832	Approved	Business
31820062	Approved	Business
31820072	Approved	Business
31820102	Approved	Business
31820162	Approved	Business
31820212	Approved	Business
31820312	Approved	Business
31821202	Approved	Business
31822742	Approved	Business
J . J		
31835562 31836382	Approved Approved	Business Business

Decisions for period from 04/09/2017 to 10/09/2017

31836702	Approved	Business
31838622	Approved	Business
31838822	Approved	Business
31849792	Approved	Business
31850372	Approved	Business
31850472	Approved	Business
31850872	Approved	Business
31854062	Approved	Business
31866902	Approved	Business
31866912	Approved	Business
31875822	Approved	Business
31875892	Approved	Business
31875932	Approved	Business
31875952	Approved	Business
31876002	Approved	Business
31882762	Approved	Business
31886522	Approved	Business
31891712	Approved	Business
31892492	Approved	Business
31909002	Approved	Business
31918722	Approved	Business
31919152	Approved	Business
31919602	Approved	Business
31935072	Approved	Business
31935102	Approved	Business
31944012	Approved	Business
31944772	Approved	Business